

## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

| Project Name:        | 2018 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract, Package 5 |                  |                        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------|---|------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Job # :              | 18-0119 (O&M) & 18-1401 (CIP)                                   | Bid Date & Time: | July 9, 2018 @ 10:00am |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Solicitation<br>No : | B-18-011-JAM  | Estimated Cost:  | \$1,500,000.00         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| No. | Vendor Name  | Total Amount   |  |  |
|-----|--|----------------|--|--|
| 1   | Facilites Rehabilitation, Inc.                                   | \$1,194,140.00 |  |  |
| 2   | Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Company, Inc. | \$1,198,185.00 |  |  |
| 3   | D Guerra Construction, LLC                                       | \$1,289,665.00 |  |  |
| 4   | T Construction, LLC  | \$1,461,884.00 |  |  |
| 5   | Nerie Construction, LLC  | \$1,575,925.00 |  |  |



## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Bid Date & Time: July 9, 2018 @ 10:00am

Prepared By : Jonathan Miranda

Solicitation No : B-18-011-JAM

Job #: 18-0119 (O&M) & 18-1401 (CIP)

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box 2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal Name: 2018 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract, Package 5

|                                |         |   |          | Facilites Rehabilitation, Inc. |                | Pronto Sandblasting &<br>Coating & Oil Field<br>Services Company, Inc. |                | D Guerra Construction,<br>LLC |                | T Construction, LLC |                | Nerie Construction, LLC |                |              |
|--------------------------------|---------|---|----------|--------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|--------------|
| Line No.                       | Item No | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit                           | Unit Price     | Total Amount   | Unit Price     | Total Amount                  | Unit Price     | Total Amount        | Unit Price     | Total Amount            | Unit Price     | Total Amount |
| 1                              | 100     | Mobilization;   | 200      | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$300,000.00   | \$500.00       | \$100,000.00                  | \$1,000.00     | \$200,000.00        | \$1,500.00     | \$300,000.00            | \$1,100.00     | \$220,000.00 |
| 2                              | 103.1   | Remove Concrete Curb;   | 250      | LF                             | \$10.00        | \$2,500.00   | \$5.00         | \$1,250.00                    | \$5.00         | \$1,250.00          | \$5.00         | \$1,250.00              | \$10.00        | \$2,500.00   |
| 3                              | 103.3   | Remove Sidewalks, Driveways and Retaining Walls;                        | 550      | SY                             | \$10.00        | \$5,500.00   | \$18.00        | \$9,900.00                    | \$10.00        | \$5,500.00          | \$5.00         | \$2,750.00              | \$10.00        | \$5,500.00   |
| 4                              | 200     | Flexible Base (Complete in place);                                      | 85       | CY                             | \$80.00        | \$6,800.00   | \$20.00        | \$1,700.00                    | \$20.00        | \$1,700.00          | \$23.00        | \$1,955.00              | \$40.00        | \$3,400.00   |
| 5                              | 203     | Tack Coat;  | 82       | GAL                            | \$20.00        | \$1,640.00   | \$10.00        | \$820.00                      | \$25.00        | \$2,050.00          | \$17.00        | \$1,394.00              | \$25.00        | \$2,050.00   |
| 6                              | 205.4   | Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Two (2) Inch Thickness;             | 900      | SY                             | \$50.00        | \$45,000.00  | \$50.00        | \$45,000.00                   | \$50.00        | \$45,000.00         | \$60.00        | \$54,000.00             | \$80.00        | \$72,000.00  |
| 7                              | 208     | Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Concrete Pavement;                     | 65       | CY                             | \$20.00        | \$1,300.00   | \$36.00        | \$2,340.00                    | \$1.00         | \$65.00             | \$33.00        | \$2,145.00              | \$30.00        | \$1,950.00   |
| 8                              | 413.1   | Flowable Backfill (Low Strength);                                       | 600      | CY                             | \$150.00       | \$90,000.00  | \$130.00       | \$78,000.00                   | \$130.00       | \$78,000.00         | \$132.00       | \$79,200.00             | \$175.00       | \$105,000.00 |
| 9                              | 500.1   | Concrete Curbing;   | 185      | LF                             | \$35.00        | \$6,475.00   | \$40.00        | \$7,400.00                    | \$40.00        | \$7,400.00          | \$35.00        | \$6,475.00              | \$30.00        | \$5,550.00   |
| 10                             | 500.3   | Concrete Gutter;  | 45       | LF                             | \$25.00        | \$1,125.00   | \$40.00        | \$1,800.00                    | \$40.00        | \$1,800.00          | \$45.00        | \$2,025.00              | \$50.00        | \$2,250.00   |
| 11                             | 502.1   | Concrete Sidewalks;   | 225      | SY                             | \$100.00       | \$22,500.00  | \$75.00        | \$16,875.00                   | \$75.00        | \$16,875.00         | \$54.00        | \$12,150.00             | \$150.00       | \$33,750.00  |
| 12                             | 502.3   | Concrete Sidewalks, Exposed Aggregate;                                  | 40       | SY                             | \$100.00       | \$4,000.00   | \$80.00        | \$3,200.00                    | \$80.00        | \$3,200.00          | \$58.00        | \$2,320.00              | \$175.00       | \$7,000.00   |
| 13                             | 503.1   | Concrete Driveways;   | 175      | SY                             | \$120.00       | \$21,000.00  |                | \$14,000.00                   | \$80.00        | \$14,000.00         | \$60.00        | \$10,500.00             | \$150.00       | \$26,250.00  |
| 14                             | 503.2   | Commercial Driveways;   | 15       | SY                             | \$120.00       | \$1,800.00   | \$85.00        | \$1,275.00                    | \$85.00        | \$1,275.00          | \$62.00        | \$930.00                | \$180.00       | \$2,700.00   |
| 15                             | 503.3   | Concrete Driveways, Exposed Aggregate;                                  | 25       | SY                             | \$120.00       | \$3,000.00   | \$90.00        | \$2,250.00                    | \$90.00        | \$2,250.00          | \$63.00        | \$1,575.00              | \$200.00       | \$5,000.00   |
| 16                             | 506     | Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type;                            | 5        | CY                             | \$500.00       | \$2,500.00   | \$500.00       | \$2,500.00                    | \$750.00       | \$3,750.00          | \$85.00        | \$425.00                | \$500.00       | \$2,500.00   |
| 17                             | 508     | Relocate Fence;   | 10       | LF                             | \$10.00        | \$100.00   | \$10.00        | \$100.00                      | \$10.00        | \$100.00            | \$20.00        | \$200.00                | \$20.00        | \$200.00     |
| 18                             | 511.3.1 | Cutting and Replacing Pavements (10" ATB & 3" HMAC);                    | 10       | SY                             | \$50.00        | \$500.00   | \$120.00       | \$1,200.00                    | \$70.00        | \$700.00            | \$93.00        | \$930.00                | \$180.00       | \$1,800.00   |
| 19                             | 511.3.2 | Cutting and Replacing Pavements (6" ATB & 2" HMAC);                     | 15       | SY                             | \$50.00        | \$750.00   | \$80.00        | \$1,200.00                    | \$60.00        | \$900.00            | \$95.00        | \$1,425.00              | \$110.00       | \$1,650.00   |
| 20                             | 515     | Top Soil;   | 100      | CY                             | \$30.00        | \$3,000.00   | \$70.00        | \$7,000.00                    | \$100.00       | \$10,000.00         | \$25.00        | \$2,500.00              | \$30.00        | \$3,000.00   |
| 21                             | 516.1   | Bermuda Sodding;  | 5        | SY                             | \$30.00        | \$150.00   | \$35.00        | \$175.00                      | \$50.00        | \$250.00            | \$8.00         | \$40.00                 | \$30.00        | \$150.00     |
| 22                             | 516.2   | St. Augustine Sodding;  | 35       | SY                             | \$30.00        | \$1,050.00   | \$35.00        | \$1,225.00                    | \$50.00        | \$1,750.00          | \$8.00         | \$280.00                | \$30.00        | \$1,050.00   |
| 23                             | 516.4   | Zoysia Sodding;   | 5        | SY                             | \$30.00        | \$150.00   | \$35.00        | \$175.00                      | \$50.00        | \$250.00            | \$8.00         | \$40.00                 | \$50.00        | \$250.00     |
| 24                             | 530     | Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling;                                 | 200      | EA                             | \$300.00       | \$60,000.00  | \$650.00       | \$130,000.00                  | \$100.00       | \$20,000.00         | \$1,500.00     | \$300,000.00            | \$500.00       | \$100,000.00 |
| 25                             | 550     | Trench Excavation Safety Protection;                                    | 1500     | LF                             | \$40.00        | \$60,000.00  | \$1.00         | \$1,500.00                    | \$1.00         | \$1,500.00          | \$2.50         | \$3,750.00              | \$15.00        | \$22,500.00  |
| 26                             | 804     | Excavation, Trenching and Backfill;                                     | 150      | CY                             | \$20.00        | \$3,000.00   | \$400.00       | \$60,000.00                   | \$400.00       | \$60,000.00         | \$30.00        | \$4,500.00              | \$500.00       | \$75,000.00  |
| 27                             | 805.1   | Police Officer;   | 50       | HR                             | \$60.00        | \$3,000.00   | \$40.00        | \$2,000.00                    | \$50.00        | \$2,500.00          | \$65.00        | \$3,250.00              | \$50.00        | \$2,500.00   |
| 28                             | 824.1.1 | Reconnect 3/4" Service;   | 20       | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$30,000.00  | \$1,000.00     | \$20,000.00                   | \$1,000.00     | \$20,000.00         | \$1,135.00     | \$22,700.00             | \$2,000.00     | \$40,000.00  |
| 29                             | 824.1.2 | Reconnect 1" Service;   | 10       | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$15,000.00  | \$1,800.00     | \$18,000.00                   | \$2,000.00     | \$20,000.00         | \$1,200.00     | \$12,000.00             | \$1,600.00     | \$16,000.00  |
| 30                             | 824.1.3 | Reconnect 1 1/2" Service;   | 3        | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$4,500.00   | \$2,000.00     | \$6,000.00                    | \$2,000.00     | \$6,000.00          | \$1,625.00     | \$4,875.00              | \$2,500.00     | \$7,500.00   |
| 31                             | 824.1.4 | Reconnect 2" Service;   | 2        | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$3,000.00   | \$2,000.00     | \$4,000.00                    | \$2,000.00     | \$4,000.00          | \$1,825.00     | \$3,650.00              | \$3,000.00     | \$6,000.00   |
| 32                             | 824.1.5 | Replace Existing, or Install New, Saddle or Clamp, All Sizes Up To 12"; | 20       | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$30,000.00  | \$1,600.00     | \$32,000.00                   | \$1,500.00     | \$30,000.00         | \$1,900.00     | \$38,000.00             | \$3,000.00     | \$60,000.00  |
| 33                             | 824.2.1 | Relay 3/4" Service;   | 300      | LF                             | \$100.00       | \$30,000.00  | \$70.00        | \$21,000.00                   | \$100.00       | \$30,000.00         | \$70.00        | \$21,000.00             | \$120.00       | \$36,000.00  |
| 34                             | 824.2.2 | Relay 1" Service;   | 175      | LF                             | \$100.00       | \$17,500.00  | \$80.00        | \$14,000.00                   | \$100.00       | \$17,500.00         | \$80.00        | \$14,000.00             | \$95.00        | \$16,625.00  |
| 35                             | 824.2.3 | Relay 1 1/2" Service;   | 25       | LF                             | \$100.00       | \$2,500.00   | 4              | \$2,750.00                    | \$130.00       | \$3,250.00          | \$90.00        | \$2,250.00              | \$110.00       | \$2,750.00   |
| 36                             | 824.2.4 | Relay 2" Service;   | 35       | LF                             | \$100.00       | \$3,500.00   |                | \$4,550.00                    | \$140.00       | \$4,900.00          | \$105.00       | \$3,675.00              | \$120.00       | \$4,200.00   |
| 37                             | 828.4   | Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve;   | 20       | EA                             | \$1,500.00     | \$30,000.00  |                | \$60,000.00                   | \$4,000.00     | \$80,000.00         |                | \$56,000.00             | \$3,500.00     |              |
| 38                             | 828.5   | Replace Existing 8" Gate Valve;   | 7        | EA                             | \$2,100.00     | \$14,700.00  |                | \$22,400.00                   | \$4,500.00     | \$31,500.00         |                | \$22,400.00             | \$3,800.00     | \$26,600.00  |
| 39                             | 828.6   | Replace Existing 10" Gate Valve;  | 1        | EA                             | \$2,500.00     | \$2,500.00   |                | \$5,000.00                    | \$5,500.00     | \$5,500.00          |                | \$3,800.00              | \$5,000.00     |              |
| 40                             | 828.7   | Replace Existing 12" Gate Valve;  | 2        | EA                             | \$2,500.00     | \$5,000.00   |                | \$12,000.00                   | \$6,000.00     | \$12,000.00         |                | \$12,000.00             | \$6,000.00     |              |
| 41                             | 834.3   | Relocate fire hydrant;  | 5        | LF                             | \$100.00       | \$500.00   | \$200.00       | \$1,000.00                    | \$50.00        | \$250.00            | \$500.00       | \$2,500.00              | \$150.00       | \$750.00     |
| 42                             | 834.4   | Replace Fire Hydrant;   | 20       | EA                             | \$4,500.00     | \$90,000.00  | 40,000.00      | \$100,000.00                  | \$5,000.00     | \$100,000.00        | 117 1111       | \$104,000.00            | \$5,000.00     | \$100,000.00 |
| 43                             | 834.5   | Replace Combination of Fire Hydrant and 6" Branch Valve;                | 16       | EA                             | \$6,500.00     |  |                | \$92,800.00                   | \$6,000.00     | \$96,000.00         | 117 111        | \$86,800.00             | \$6,000.00     | \$96,000.00  |
| 44                             | 834.6   | Install 6" Length Extension;  | 5        | EA                             | \$300.00       | \$1,500.00   |                | \$4,000.00                    | \$900.00       | \$4,500.00          |                | \$5,125.00              | \$1,000.00     | \$5,000.00   |
| 45                             | 834.7   | Install 12" Length Extension;   | 5        | EA                             | \$400.00       | \$2,000.00   | 4.,000.00      | \$5,000.00                    | \$1,000.00     | \$5,000.00          | .,             | \$5,500.00              | \$1,500.00     |              |
| 46                             | 836     | Grey-Iron and Ductile-Iron Fittings;                                    | 1000     | LB                             | \$4.00         | \$4,000.00   |                | \$5,000.00                    | \$5.00         | \$5,000.00          |                | \$8,000.00              | \$20.00        | \$20,000.00  |
| 47                             | 1001    | Detectable Warning Area (for wheelchair ramp);                          | 2        | EA                             | \$300.00       | \$600.00   | 7=00.00        | \$400.00                      | \$100.00       | \$200.00            | .,             | \$3,000.00              | \$500.00       | \$1,000.00   |
| 48                             | 1015    | Service Line Leak Repair, 3/4" to 2";                                   | 5        | EA                             | \$3,000.00     |  |                | \$10,000.00                   | \$2,000.00     | \$10,000.00         |                | \$12,500.00             | \$1,500.00     |              |
| 49                             | 1020.1  | 2", 3" and 4" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;          | 3        | Joint                          | \$500.00       | \$1,500.00   |                | \$8,400.00                    | \$3,000.00     | \$9,000.00          |                | \$7,500.00              | \$2,000.00     |              |
| 50                             | 1020.2  | 6" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;                     | 25       | Joint                          | \$2,500.00     | \$62,500.00  |                | \$87,500.00                   | \$4,000.00     | \$100,000.00        |                | \$67,500.00             | \$5,500.00     |              |
| 51                             | 1020.3  | 8" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;                     | 15       | Joint                          | \$3,000.00     | \$45,000.00  | . ,            | \$60,000.00                   | \$5,000.00     | \$75,000.00         |                | \$42,000.00             | \$6,000.00     | \$90,000.00  |
| 52                             | 1020.4  | 10" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;                    | 1        | Joint                          | \$3,000.00     | \$3,000.00   |                | \$4,000.00                    | \$6,000.00     | \$6,000.00          |                | \$4,000.00              | \$4,000.00     | \$4,000.00   |
| 53                             | 1020.5  | 12" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;                    | 4        | Joint                          | \$4,000.00     | \$16,000.00  |                | \$20,000.00                   | \$7,000.00     | \$28,000.00         |                | \$17,200.00             | \$5,000.00     | \$20,000.00  |
| 54                             | 1020.9  | Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 2" to 6";            | 10       | EA                             | \$500.00       | \$5,000.00   | , ,            | \$40,000.00                   | \$5,000.00     | \$50,000.00         | ,              | \$32,000.00             | \$3,000.00     | \$30,000.00  |
| 55                             | 1020.1  | Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 8" to 12";           | 7        | EA                             | \$1,000.00     | \$7,000.00   | ,              | \$35,000.00                   | \$6,000.00     | \$42,000.00         |                | \$29,400.00             | \$5,000.00     | \$35,000.00  |
| 56                             | 3000.7  | Removal and Transportation of Asbestos Cement Pipe;                     | 15       | EA                             | \$100.00       | \$1,500.00   | \$700.00       | \$10,500.00                   | \$800.00       | \$12,000.00         |                | \$22,500.00             | \$500.00       | \$7,500.00   |
|                                |         | Bid Ta  |          |                                | \$1,194,140.00 |  | \$1,198,185.00 |                               | \$1,289,665.00 |                     | \$1,461,884.00 | 5                       | \$1,575,925.00 |              |
| CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE: 365 |         |   | Read     |                                | \$1,194,140.00 |  | \$1,198,185.00 |                               | \$1,289,665.00 |                     | \$1,461,884.00 |                         | \$1,575,925.00 |              |
|                                |         | , h   | Results  |                                |                |  |                |                               |                |                     |                |                         |                |              |